TORUNLAR GAYRIMENKUL YATIRIM ORTAKLIGI A.S.
29.05.2025 Olagan Genel Kurul Hazir Bulunanlar Listesi

O 0o NO UL WN B

N R R R R R RRRRR
O O o NO UL WN KL O

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

BARIS HUSEYIN DOLAPCI

ALI SERCAN KESKINER

EMIN ELIBUYUK

GOKSU ARSLAN

iBRAHIM CIFTCI

AL AYDIN

CEM DICLE

AZiZ TORUN

MEHMET TORUN

MAHMUT KARABIYIK

TORUNLAR GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET ANONiM SIRKETI

METIN KARAKOC

ARROWSTREET EMERGING MARKET ALPHA EXTENSION TRUST FUND
ARROWSTREET ACWI EX US ALPHA EXTENSION TRUST FUND U
ARROWSTREET EMK ALPHA EXTENSION FUND L.P.

MUSTAFA DINCEL

EMEL ADALIOGLU

SEDCO CAPITAL GLOBAL UCITS-SC GLOBAL EMERGING MARKET EQUITIES PASSIVE FUND
TAYLAND LULE

VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WORLD EX-US INDEX FUND

GOLDMAN SACHS ETF TRUST [I-GOLDMAN SACHS MARKETBETA (R) TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY ETF

MAN NUMERIC EMERGING MARKETS EX CHINA (CAYMAN)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO

LEGAL AND GENERAL UCITS ETF PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

BONY IOWA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

CAUSEWAY INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND

VANGUARD FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

INVESCO MARKETS Il PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

GOLDMAN SACHS TRUST - GOLDMAN SACHS EMERGIG MAR.EQU.IN.FUND
GOLDMAN SACHS ETF TRUST-GOLDMAN SACHS MARKETBETA EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY ETF
SEGALL BRYANT HAMILL EMERGINGMARKETS SMALL CAP FUND LP
ACADIAN EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND LLC

SEGALL BRYANT HAMILL COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT TRUST

CAMBRIA GLOBAL REAL ESTATE ETF

ISHARES EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY INDEX FUND(UK)

ISHARES CONTINENTAL EUROPEAN EQUITY INDEX FUND (UK)

SEGALL BRYANT HAMILL EMERGING MARKETS FUND LP

FIRST TRUST RIVERFRONT DYNAMIC EMERGING MARKETS ETF

ISHARES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

BNY MELLON EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY ETF

ARROWSTREET EMK ALPHA EXTENSION FUND L.P.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM



43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87

NBI DIVERSIFIED EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY FUND

WISDOMTREE EMERGING MARKETS HIGH DIVIDEND FUND

VANGUARD FUNDS PLC-VANGUARD ESG EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP UCITS ETF
EATON VAN TR COMP COM TR FUND-PARAM STRU EM MAR EQ COM TR FU
WISDOMTREE EMERGING MARKETS SMALLCAP DIVIDEND FUND

SEGALL BRYANT AND HAMILL EMERGINGMARKETS FUND

VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PLC-VANGUARD ESG EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP EQUITY INDEX FUI
VIRGINIA RETIREMENT SYSTEM

TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF LOUISIANA

SEDCO CAPITAL GLOBAL UCITS-SC GLOBAL REAL ESTATE EQUITIES PASSIVE FUND

VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FUND

THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ACTING THROUGH ITS TREASURER

JNL MULTI-MANAGER INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND

IRISH LIFE ASSURANCE PLC

QMA JP EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP OFFSHORE FUND LTD.

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR TAX EXEMPT RETIREMEN
NUMERIC AMPLIFIED EMERGING MARKETS OFFSHORE FUND | L.P.
EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAPITALIZ.EQU.INDEX NON-LENDABLE FUND
OREGON PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

AVIVA LIFE AND PENSIONS UK LTD

NEW YORK STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM

PARAMETRIC EMERGING MARKETS FUND

STICHTING DEPOSITARY APG EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY POOL
LOS ANGELES COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATIO
SCOTIA EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY INDEX TRACKER ETF
VANGUARD TOTAL WORLDSTOCK INDEX FUND

MANAGED PENSION FUNDS LIMITED

QMA JP EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP ONSHORE FUND L.P.
ISHARES [1l PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

LEGAL AND GENERAL EUROPEAN INDEX TRUST

NUVEEN QUANT INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND
UNITED NATIONS JOINT STAFF PENSION FUND

VANGUARD EMRG MKT STOCK INDEX

STICHTING JURIDISCH EIGENDOM FGR VGZ

AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS

DELA NATURA-EN LEVENSVERZEKERINGEN N.V.

ARROWSTREET ACWI EX US ALPHA EXTENSION TRUST FUND U
CAUSEWAY MULTI-FUND LLC-GLOBAL SMALL CAP EQUITY SERIES A
ISHARES MSCI TURKEY INVESTABLE MARKET INDEX FUND
MANAGED PENSION FUNDS LIMITED

POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY

LEGAL AND GENERAL FUTURE WORLD ESG TILTED AND OPTIMISED EMERGING MARKETS INDEX FUND
EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAPITALIZATION EQUITY INDEX FUND B

NUMERIC EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP CORE OFFSHORE FUND LTD.

CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM



88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

ARROWSTREET WORLD SMALL CAP EQUITY ALPHA EXTENSION FUND (CAYMAN) LIMITED
SSB J734 SPDR S+P EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP ETF

LEGAL AND GENERAL ASSURANCE PENSION MANAGEMENT

VANGUARD GLOBAL EX-U.S. REAL ESTATE INDEX FUND

PRUDENTIAL TRUST COMPANY COLLECTIVE TRUST

VANGUARD ESG INTERNATIONAL STOCK ETF

HARTFORD MULTIFACTOR INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANY ETF

XTRACKERS INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE ETF

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR TAX EXEMPT RETIREMEN
AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST

SPDR PORTFOLIO EMERGING MARKETS ETF

ISHARES CORE MSCI EMERGING MARKETS ETF

STRATEGIC GLOBAL PROPERTY FUND

PACIFIC SELECT FUND EMERGING MARKETS PORTFOLIO

DESTINATIONS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND

VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK MARKET INDE
ISHARES CORE MSCI EMERGING MARKETS IMI INDEX ETF

SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE | PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

THE BOEING COMPANY EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLANS MASTER TRUST

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

XTRACKERS (IE) PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

WISDOMTREE ISSUER ICAV

VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK MARKET INDE
TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

BLACKROCK INST.TRUSTCOMP.N.A.INV.FUN.FO.EMPLO.BENEFIT TRUSTS
COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND

ARROWSTREET GLOBAL SMALL COMPANIES FUND

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

AJOVISTA EMERGING MARKETS SMALL-CAP FUND, LTD.

ISHARES EMERGING MARKETS SMALL-CAP ETF

STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS

AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST-AVANTIS REAL ESTATE ETF

GLOBAL VALUE ADVISORS FUND LP-EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY SERIES
THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

XTRACKERS EMERGING MARKETS CARBON REDUCTION AND CLIMATE IMPROVERS ETF
THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

PRUDENTIAL TRUST COMPANY COLLECTIVE TRUST

LEGAL AND GENERAL COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT TRUST

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

NEW YORK STATE COMMON RETIREMENT FUND

NVIT GS EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY INSIGHTS FUND

NORTHERN FUNDS GLOBAL REAL ESTATE INDEX FUND



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

ARROWSTREET EMERGING MARKET TRUST FUND

ARROWSTREET (CANADA) ACWI MINIMUM VOLATILITY ALPHA EXTENSION FUND |

AVIVA INVESTORS INVES.FUNDS ICVC AV.INVES.INTER.IN.TRA.FUND

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

JPMORGAN DIVERSIFIED RETURN EMERGING MARKETS EQUITYETF

WATER AND POWER EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN

FIDELITY RUTLAND SQUARE TRUST Il: STRATEGIC ADVISERS EMERGING MARKETS FUND
STATE STREET MSCI EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP INDEX NON-LENDING COMMON TR
ISHARES IV PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

SPARTAN GROUP TRUST FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS-SPARTAN TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INDEX POOL
MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE

CENGIZ ERDOGAN

AKIN BALCI

ROYAL LONDON EQUITYFUND ICVC

BNP PARIBAS FUNDS TURKEY EQUITY

MCKINLEY CAPITAL MEASA FUND OEIC LIMITED

REASSURE LIMITED

AMUNDI ETF ICAV-AMUNDI PRIME ALL COUNTRY WORLD UCITS ETF

FRIENDS LIFE LIMITED




