TORUNLAR GAYRİMENKUL YATIRIM ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş. 29.05.2025 Olağan Genel Kurul Hazır Bulunanlar Listesi

No	Pay Sahibi
1	BARIŞ HÜSEYİN DOLAPÇI
2	ALİ SERCAN KESKİNER
3	EMİN ELİBÜYÜK
4	GÖKSU ARSLAN
5	İBRAHİM ÇİFTCİ
6	ALİ AYDIN
7	CEM DİCLE
8	AZİZ TORUN
9	MEHMET TORUN
10	MAHMUT KARABIYIK
11	TORUNLAR GIDA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
12	METİN KARAKOÇ
13	ARROWSTREET EMERGING MARKET ALPHA EXTENSION TRUST FUND
14	ARROWSTREET ACWI EX US ALPHA EXTENSION TRUST FUND U
15	ARROWSTREET EMK ALPHA EXTENSION FUND L.P.
16	MUSTAFA DİNÇEL
17	EMEL ADALIOĞLU
18	SEDCO CAPITAL GLOBAL UCITS-SC GLOBAL EMERGING MARKET EQUITIES PASSIVE FUND
19	TAYLAND LÜLE
20	VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WORLD EX-US INDEX FUND
21	GOLDMAN SACHS ETF TRUST II-GOLDMAN SACHS MARKETBETA (R) TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY ETI
22	MAN NUMERIC EMERGING MARKETS EX CHINA (CAYMAN)
23	PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO
24	LEGAL AND GENERAL UCITS ETF PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
25	BONY IOWA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
26	CAUSEWAY INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND
27	VANGUARD FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
28	INVESCO MARKETS II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
29	GOLDMAN SACHS TRUST - GOLDMAN SACHS EMERGIG MAR.EQU.IN.FUND
30	GOLDMAN SACHS ETF TRUST-GOLDMAN SACHS MARKETBETA EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY ETF
31	SEGALL BRYANT HAMILL EMERGINGMARKETS SMALL CAP FUND LP
32	ACADIAN EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND LLC
33	SEGALL BRYANT HAMILL COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT TRUST
34	CAMBRIA GLOBAL REAL ESTATE ETF
35	ISHARES EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY INDEX FUND(UK)
36	ISHARES CONTINENTAL EUROPEAN EQUITY INDEX FUND (UK)
37	SEGALL BRYANT HAMILL EMERGING MARKETS FUND LP
38	FIRST TRUST RIVERFRONT DYNAMIC EMERGING MARKETS ETF
39	ISHARES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
40	BNY MELLON EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY ETF
41	ARROWSTREET EMK ALPHA EXTENSION FUND L.P.
42	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

43	NBI DIVERSIFIED EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY FUND
44	WISDOMTREE EMERGING MARKETS HIGH DIVIDEND FUND
45	VANGUARD FUNDS PLC-VANGUARD ESG EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP UCITS ETF
46	EATON VAN TR COMP COM TR FUND-PARAM STRU EM MAR EQ COM TR FU
47	WISDOMTREE EMERGING MARKETS SMALLCAP DIVIDEND FUND
48	SEGALL BRYANT AND HAMILL EMERGINGMARKETS FUND
49	VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PLC-VANGUARD ESG EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP EQUITY INDEX FUI
50	VIRGINIA RETIREMENT SYSTEM
51	TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF LOUISIANA
52	SEDCO CAPITAL GLOBAL UCITS-SC GLOBAL REAL ESTATE EQUITIES PASSIVE FUND
53	VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FUND
54	THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ACTING THROUGH ITS TREASURER
55	JNL MULTI-MANAGER INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND
56	IRISH LIFE ASSURANCE PLC
57	QMA JP EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP OFFSHORE FUND LTD.
	·
58	STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR TAX EXEMPT RETIREMEN
59	NUMERIC AMPLIFIED EMERGING MARKETS OFFSHORE FUND I L.P.
60	EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAPITALIZ.EQU.INDEX NON-LENDABLE FUND
61	OREGON PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
62	AVIVA LIFE AND PENSIONS UK LTD
63	NEW YORK STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM
64	PARAMETRIC EMERGING MARKETS FUND
65	STICHTING DEPOSITARY APG EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY POOL
66	LOS ANGELES COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATIO
67	SCOTIA EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY INDEX TRACKER ETF
68	VANGUARD TOTAL WORLDSTOCK INDEX FUND
69	MANAGED PENSION FUNDS LIMITED
70	QMA JP EMERGING MARKETS ALL CAP ONSHORE FUND L.P.
71	ISHARES III PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
72	LEGAL AND GENERAL EUROPEAN INDEX TRUST
73	NUVEEN QUANT INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND
74	UNITED NATIONS JOINT STAFF PENSION FUND
75	VANGUARD EMRG MKT STOCK INDEX
76	STICHTING JURIDISCH EIGENDOM FGR VGZ
77	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
78	DELA NATURA-EN LEVENSVERZEKERINGEN N.V.
79	ARROWSTREET ACWI EX US ALPHA EXTENSION TRUST FUND U
80	CAUSEWAY MULTI-FUND LLC-GLOBAL SMALL CAP EQUITY SERIES A
81	ISHARES MSCI TURKEY INVESTABLE MARKET INDEX FUND
82	MANAGED PENSION FUNDS LIMITED
83	POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
84	LEGAL AND GENERAL FUTURE WORLD ESG TILTED AND OPTIMISED EMERGING MARKETS INDEX FUND
85	EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAPITALIZATION EQUITY INDEX FUND B
86	NUMERIC EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP CORE OFFSHORE FUND LTD.
87	CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM

	88	ARROWSTREET WORLD SMALL CAP EQUITY ALPHA EXTENSION FUND (CAYMAN) LIMITED
	89	SSB J734 SPDR S+P EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP ETF
	90	LEGAL AND GENERAL ASSURANCE PENSION MANAGEMENT
	91	VANGUARD GLOBAL EX-U.S. REAL ESTATE INDEX FUND
	92	PRUDENTIAL TRUST COMPANY COLLECTIVE TRUST
	93	VANGUARD ESG INTERNATIONAL STOCK ETF
	94	HARTFORD MULTIFACTOR INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANY ETF
	95	XTRACKERS INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE ETF
	96	STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR TAX EXEMPT RETIREMEN
	97	AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST
	98	SPDR PORTFOLIO EMERGING MARKETS ETF
	99	ISHARES CORE MSCI EMERGING MARKETS ETF
	100	STRATEGIC GLOBAL PROPERTY FUND
	101	PACIFIC SELECT FUND EMERGING MARKETS PORTFOLIO
	102	DESTINATIONS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND
	103	VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK MARKET INDE
	104	ISHARES CORE MSCI EMERGING MARKETS IMI INDEX ETF
	105	SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE I PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
	106	THE BOEING COMPANY EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLANS MASTER TRUST
	107	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
	108	XTRACKERS (IE) PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
	109	WISDOMTREE ISSUER ICAV
	110	VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK MARKET INDE
	111	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
	112	BLACKROCK INST.TRUSTCOMP.N.A.INV.FUN.FO.EMPLO.BENEFIT TRUSTS
	113	COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND
	114	ARROWSTREET GLOBAL SMALL COMPANIES FUND
	115	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
	116	AJOVISTA EMERGING MARKETS SMALL-CAP FUND, LTD.
	117	ISHARES EMERGING MARKETS SMALL-CAP ETF
	118	STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS
	119	AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST-AVANTIS REAL ESTATE ETF
	120	GLOBAL VALUE ADVISORS FUND LP-EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY SERIES
	121	THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN
	122	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
	123	XTRACKERS EMERGING MARKETS CARBON REDUCTION AND CLIMATE IMPROVERS ETF
	124	THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN
	125	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
	126	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
	127	PRUDENTIAL TRUST COMPANY COLLECTIVE TRUST
	128	LEGAL AND GENERAL COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT TRUST
		TEACHED DETIDENATALT CYCTENA OF TEVAC
	129	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
	129 130	NEW YORK STATE COMMON RETIREMENT FUND
	130	NEW YORK STATE COMMON RETIREMENT FUND

133	ARROWSTREET EMERGING MARKET TRUST FUND
134	ARROWSTREET (CANADA) ACWI MINIMUM VOLATILITY ALPHA EXTENSION FUND I
135	AVIVA INVESTORS INVES.FUNDS ICVC AV.INVES.INTER.IN.TRA.FUND
136	TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
137	JPMORGAN DIVERSIFIED RETURN EMERGING MARKETS EQUITYETF
138	WATER AND POWER EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN
139	FIDELITY RUTLAND SQUARE TRUST II: STRATEGIC ADVISERS EMERGING MARKETS FUND
140	STATE STREET MSCI EMERGING MARKETS SMALL CAP INDEX NON-LENDING COMMON TR
141	ISHARES IV PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
142	SPARTAN GROUP TRUST FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS-SPARTAN TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INDEX POOL
143	MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE
144	CENGIZ ERDOĞAN
145	AKIN BALCI
146	ROYAL LONDON EQUITYFUND ICVC
147	BNP PARIBAS FUNDS TURKEY EQUITY
148	MCKINLEY CAPITAL MEASA FUND OEIC LIMITED
149	REASSURE LIMITED
150	AMUNDI ETF ICAV-AMUNDI PRIME ALL COUNTRY WORLD UCITS ETF
151	FRIENDS LIFE LIMITED